

#16.229

Changing the way you see the world



AVSANT

Quotation

Prepared for:

Judge Sheila Linden
Hunt County - Justice of the Peace Precinct 1 place 2
2801 Stuart St, Greenville, TX 75401
903-453-6930



FILED FOR RECORD at 3:45 o'clock M

JUL 21 2020
JENNIFER LINDENZWEIG
County Clerk, Hunt County, TX

Date July 14, 2020
Quotation # DH042320A
Customer ID
Valid Until August 13, 2020
Prepared by: David Hoyle
Salesperson Rob Tellone
Terms Due on Receipt

Comments or Special Instructions
None

Job Name

Hunt County - Justice of the Peace Precinct 1 Place 2 - Court Room Update with Zoom Integration & Huddle Cart

Table with columns: Qty, Part Number, Description, Discount Price, Line Total. Includes sections for Video Solutions, Audio Solutions, Control Solutions, Equipment Storage Solutions, and Huddle Cart.

1	CS-700AV-NA	Yamaha Huddle Room Video Sound Collaboration System	\$ 799.00	\$ 799.00
1	K400	Logitech K400 Plus Wireless Touch Keyboard and Touchpad	\$ 39.99	\$ 39.99
1	ISOBAR6DBS	Tripp Lite Surge Protector Metal 6 Outlet 3330 Joules Rating	\$ 104.00	\$ 104.00
1	AAH2.0-3	Windy City 3' HDMI-M to HDMI-M 2.0	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00
<b>Miscellaneous Solutions</b>				
2	K400	Logitech Wireless Touch Keyboard Plus	\$ 39.99	\$ 79.98
1	440-1005-008	Vaddio 8m Active 3.0 USB Cable Type A to Type B	\$ 191.70	\$ 191.70
3	U324-001-KPA-BK	TrippLite USB 3.0 Keystone Panel Mount Coupler Extension 1'	\$ 18.45	\$ 55.35
1	8833-BK	3 Gang Black Unbreakable Plastic Decora Plate	\$ 8.39	\$ 8.39
3	200008	Cables Matters USB3.0 Extension Cable 10ft (Plate to rock PC)	\$ 8.90	\$ 26.70
5	AHH2.0-3	Windy City 3' HDMI-M to HDMI-M 2.0 (Denon, Streaming, PC, Monitor x2)	\$ 18.00	\$ 90.00
1	AHH2.0-6	Windy City 6' HDMI-M to HDMI-M 2.0 (Input Plate)	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00
2	AHH2.0-12	Windy City 12' HDMI-M to HDMI-M 2.0 (Judge PC, HDMI Input Jury Room)	\$ 35.00	\$ 70.00
1	CBL-HD-20	Crestron Certified HDMI Cable 20ft (Judge Monitor)	\$ 63.00	\$ 63.00
5	22/4 drop	22/4 Shielded plenum multi-conductor cable drop/run (Microphone Wires)	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00
3	16/2 drop	16/2 Shielded plenum speaker cable drop/run (speaker loop x 2, Sub)	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
8	cat6 drop	CAT6a Shielded plenum cable drop/run, included termination connectors (Input Plate, Left Monitor, Right Monitor, Camera, Wifi, Streaming, Jury Room Controller, Jury Room Monitor)	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,320.00
1	DL-AR	LIBERTY HDMI ADAPTER RING - DP , MINI DP, USB-C (DLAR)	\$ 196.00	\$ 196.00
1	MISC	miscellaneous cables, wire ties, connectors, blank plates, etc.	\$ 562.14	\$ 562.14
<b>Service</b>				
1	SLA-SILVER	1 Year Free Support: Normal Business Hour Telephone/ Video Support (8am-5pm CST), Excluding Weekends and Holidays	\$ 1,806.87	\$ -
0	SLA-GOLD	1 Year Gold Support: Next Day On-Site Technical Support (Calls Received by 3pm CST on Previous Business Day), 24/7 Telephone/ Video Support (1 Hour Call Back Time Outside of Normal Business Hours). <b>Parts Replacement limited to the Manufacture Warranty.</b> This contract will ONLY include products sold and installed by CAG Audio Video Solutions unless otherwise specified prior to purchase.	\$ 4,617.56	\$ -
0	SLA-PLATINUM	1 Year Platinum Support: Next Day On-Site Technical Support (Calls Received by 3pm CST on Previous Business Day), 24/7 Telephone/ Video Support (1 Hour Call Back Time Outside of Normal Business Hours). <b>Priority Parts Replacement.</b> This contract will ONLY include products sold and installed by CAG Audio Video Solutions unless otherwise specified prior to purchase	\$ 6,223.67	\$ -
24	PROGRAMMING	Custom Programming (Crestron, Extron, AMX, Shure, Bi-Amp)	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00
1	L-DESIGN	Includes Submittals, Cut Sheets and As-Built Line Drawings. All Final Drawings will be the Property of the Customer.	\$ 1,606.11	\$ 1,606.11
5	L-PROJECTMANG	Project Manager	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00
1	L-SFHD	Storage, Freight, Handling and Delivery	\$ 803.05	\$ 803.05
<b>Installation</b>				
28	L-INTEGRATOR	Professional Integrator - the technical onsite Team lead of installation	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,080.00
28	L-INSTALL	Custom Installation of ALL Above Listed Equipment	\$ 93.50	\$ 2,618.00
5	L-Training	Complete Training (Train the Trainer custom training)	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00

**Managed under GSA - Schedule (70) Contract Number - GS-35F-0125X**

Sales Contact - David Hoyle - [dhoyle@avsant.com](mailto:dhoyle@avsant.com)

Cell (903) 268-7670 / Toll Free (844) 930-1900  
[www.avsant.com](http://www.avsant.com)

Subtotal	\$ 52,622.02
Estimated Taxes	TBD
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 52,622.02</b>